
 

 

 
 

1792 Sweet Wheat 13 Wheated Bourbon • 91.2 

1792 Aged Twelve Years 14 Bourbon • 96.6 • 12yr 

Angel’s Envy 10 Bourbon • Port Wine Barrel Finish • 86.6 

Angel’s Envy Finished Rye 10|18 Rye • Caribbean Rum Cask Finish • 100 • 6yr 

Baker's 13 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 107 • 7yr 

Barrell Craft Spirits 15yr 20|35 Bourbon • Cask Strength • 104.9 • 15yr 

Basil Hayden 10 Bourbon • 80 

Ben Holladay 12 Bourbon • BiB • 100 • 6yr 

Ben Holladay “CPG” One Barrel Selection 14 Bourbon • Single Barrel • Barrel Proof • 121.3 • 6yr 

Ben Holladay Soft Red Wheat 13 Wheated Bourbon • BiB • 100 • 6yr 

Blanton's 13 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 93 

Blanton's Gold Edition 18|31 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 103 

Blood Oath • Pact No. 9 15|25 Bourbon • Oloroso Sherry Cask Finish • 98.6 

Bombergers Declaration 14|24 Bourbon • 108 

Bowman Brothers 8 Bourbon • 90 

Buffalo Trace 7 Bourbon • 90 

Buffalo Trace “CPG” Single Barrel Select 9 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 90 • 8yr 

Buffalo Trace “STL” Single Barrel Select 9 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 90 • 7yr 

Caribou Crossing 10 Canadian Whiskey • Single Barrel • 80 

Colonel E.H. Taylor Single Barrel 12|20 Bourbon • Single Barrel • BiB • 100 

Colonel E.H. Taylor Small Batch 10 Bourbon • BiB • 100 

Eagle Rare 9 Bourbon • 90 • 10yr 



 

 

Early Times Bottled-In-Bond 10 Bourbon • BiB • 100 

Elijah Craig 18 Years Old 18|31 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 90 • 18yr 

Elijah Craig Barrel Proof 13 Bourbon • Barrel Proof • B523 • 124.2 • 11yr 

Elijah Craig Toasted Barrel 13 Bourbon • Toasted Barrel Finish • 94 

Four Roses Single Barrel (OOS) 10 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 100 

Four Roses Small Batch Select 12 Bourbon • NCF • 104 

Hard Truth Sweet Mash Rye 13 Rye • 116.6 

Henry McKenna 14 Bourbon • Single Barrel • BiB • 100 • 10yr 

High West Bourbon 9 Bourbon • 92 

Hight West Campfire (OOS) 13 Whiskey • 92 

High West Double Rye (OOS) 9 Rye • 92 

Isaac Bowman 9 Bourbon • Port Wine Barrel Finish • 92 

Jack Daniel’s 10 Years Old 10|18 Tennessee Whiskey • 97 • 10yr 

Jack Daniel’s 12 Years Old 15|25 Tennessee Whiskey • 107 • 12yr 

Jack Daniel’s Barrel Proof 10|18 Tennessee Whiskey • SiB • Barrel Proof • 128.1 

Jack Daniel’s Barrel Proof Rye SR 15|25 Tennessee Rye • SiB • Barrel Proof • 131.2 

Jack Daniel’s Bonded 9 Tennessee Whiskey • BiB • 100 

Jack Daniel’s Triple Mash 10 Tennessee Whiskey • BiB • 100 

Jack Daniel’s Sinatra Select 20|35 Tennessee Whiskey • 90 

Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel Rye 11 Tennessee Rye • Single Barrel • 94 

Jack Daniel’s Twice Barreled Single Malt 12|20 Tennessee Whiskey • Oloroso Sherry Finish • 106.2 

Jacob’s Pardon • Recipe No. 2 10|18 Tennessee Whiskey • NCF • 109.3 • 8yr 

Kentucky Owl Confiscated 12|20 Bourbon • 96.4 

Knob Creek 9yr 9 Bourbon • 100 • 9yr 



 

 

Knob Creek 12yr 13 Bourbon • 100 • 12yr 

Knob Creek Single Barrel Reserve 12 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 120 • 9yr 

Knob Creek “MO” Single Barrel Select 10|18 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 120 • 11yr 

Larceny Barrel Proof 11 Wheated Bourbon • Barrel Proof • A122 • 124.4 • 6yr 

Maker's Mark 46 Cask Strength 10|18 Wheated Bourbon • Wood Finishing • 109.6 

Maker's Mark “CPG” Private Select 13 Wheated Bourbon • MMPS • Wood Finishing • 110 

Maker's Mark FAE-01 10|18 Wheated Bourbon • Wood Finishing '21 • 110.6 

Maker's Mark RC6 10|18 Wheated Bourbon • Wood Finishing '19 • 108.2 

Maker's Mark SE4 x PR5 10|18 Wheated Bourbon • Wood Finishing '20 • 110.8 

Michter’s Rye 10 Yrs. Old 20|35 Rye • Single Barrel • 92.8 • 10yr 

Michter’s US*1 American Whiskey 10 Whiskey • 83.4 

Michter’s US*1 Bourbon 9 Bourbon • 91.4 

Michter’s US*1 Sour Mash 10 Whiskey • 86 

New Riff 13 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 116.2 

New Riff Rye 13 Rye • Single Barrel • 111.3 

Nikka Coffey Grain 11 Japanese Whisky • 90 

Nikka From The Barrel 10|18 Japanese Whisky • 51.4 

NULU Cask Strength 14|24 Bourbon • Cask Strength • 114.2 • 6yr 

NULU Toasted Barrel Finish 12|20 Bourbon • MO Exclusive • 115 

NULU Toasted French Oak Stave Finish 12|20 Bourbon • MO Exclusive • TFO Stave Finish • 114.8 

Old Elk 8yr Wheated Bourbon 12|20 Wheated Bourbon • 100 • 8yr 

Old Elk 10yr Wheat Whiskey 15|25 Wheat Whiskey • 110 • 10yr 

Old Elk Double Wheat 15|25 Wheat Whiskey • 107.1 

Old Elk Four Grain 15|25 Bourbon • 105.9 



 

 

Old Elk Infinity Blend 18|31 Bourbon • 114.9 • 6yr 

Old Elk Sour Mash Reserve 12|20 Bourbon • 105 • 6yr 

Old Elk Wheated Bourbon “The Lou” SiB 14 Wheated Bourbon • SiB • Cask Strength • 115.5 • 6yr 

Old Fitzgerald 17yr 30|55 Wheated Bourbon • BiB • 100 • 17yr 

Old Forester 1870 Original Batch 10 Bourbon • 90 

Old Forester 1897 Bottled In Bond 11 Bourbon • BiB • 100 

Old Forester 1910 Old Fine Whiskey 12 Bourbon • 93 

Old Forester 1920 Prohibition Style 13 Bourbon • 115 

Old Forester Birthday Bourbon ‘23 30|55 Bourbon • 96 • 12yr 

Old Soul High Rye 9 Bourbon • 90 

Old Soul Single Barrel 14 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 109 

Old Soul • Tintype Series #1 14|24 Bourbon • Cask Strength • 122.3 • 7yr 

Penelope Architect 10|18 Bourbon • French Oak Stave Finish • 104 

Penelope Four Grain 13 Bourbon • Barrel Proof • 112 

Penelope Private Select • Aged 9 Years 10|18 Bourbon • Barrel Proof • 109 • 9yr 

Penelope Toasted Series 14 Bourbon • Toasted Barrel Finish • 100 • 5yr 

Penelope Valencia 15|25 Bourbon • Vino De Naranja Cask Finish • 95 

Redemption Wheated 9 Wheated Bourbon • 96 • 4yr 

Remus Repeal Reserve • Series III 12|20 Bourbon • 100 • 11yr 

Remus Repeal Reserve • Series V 12|20 Bourbon • 100 • 13yr 

Remus Volstead Reserve 18|31 Bourbon • BiB • 100 • 14yr 

Rittenhouse Rye 7 Rye • BiB • 100 

Russell’s Reserve Aged 13 Years 18|31 Bourbon • Barrel Proof • 114.8 • 13yr 

Russell's Reserve Single Barrel 11 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 110 



 

 

Russell’s Reserve 10 Years Old 9 Bourbon • 90 • 10yr 

Russell’s Reserve Rye 6 Years Old 10 Rye • 90 • 6yr 

Russell’s Reserve Single Barrel Rye 13 Rye • Single Barrel • 104 

Sazerac Rye 9 Rye • 90 

Shenk’s Homestead 14|24 Sour Mash Whiskey • 91.2 

Smoke Wagon Small Batch 11 Bourbon • 100 

Smoke Wagon Straight Rye 13 Rye • BiB • 100 

Smoke Wagon Uncut The Younger 10 Bourbon • Barrel Proof • 116 

Smoke Wagon Uncut/Unfiltered 10|18 Bourbon • Barrel Proof • 116 

Stagg 15|25 Bourbon • Barrel Proof • 22A • 132.2 

Suntory Whisky Toki 9 Japanese Whisky • 43 

Thomas S. Moore Cognac Casks 14 Bourbon • Cognac Cask Finish • 93.4 

Thomas S. Moore Madeira Casks 14 Bourbon • Madeira Cask Finish • 96.5 

Thomas S. Moore Merlot Casks 14 Bourbon • Merlot Cask Finish • 93.3 

Thomas S. Moore Sherri Casks 14 Bourbon • Sherry Cask Finish • 98.7 

Uncle Nearest 1884 10 Whiskey • 93 

Uncle Nearest 1856 12 Whiskey • 100 

Uncle Nearest Rye (OOS) 13 Rye • 100 

W.L. “Old” Weller Antique 13 Wheated Bourbon • 107 

W.L. Weller Aged 12 Years 12|20 Wheated Bourbon • 90 • 12yr 

W.L. Weller Single Barrel 25|45 Wheated Bourbon • Single Barrel • 97 

W.L. Weller Full Proof 15|25 Wheated Bourbon • Single Barrel • 114 

W.L. Weller Special Reserve 8 Wheated Bourbon • 90 

Wild Turkey 101 7 Bourbon • 101 



 

 

Wild Turkey Kentucky Spirit 11 Bourbon • Single Barrel • 101 

Wild Turkey Master's Keep Cornerstone Rye 15|25 Rye • 109 

Wild Turkey Master's Keep Voyage 30|55 Bourbon • Jamaican Rum Cask Finish • 106 • 10yr 

Wild Turkey Rare Breed 11 Bourbon • Barrel Proof • 116.8 

Wild Turkey Rare Breed Rye 13 Rye • Barrel Proof • 112.2 

Woodford Reserve • Master’s Collection 18|31 Bourbon • Batch Proof • 118.4 

Woodford Reserve • Master’s Collection No.18 18|31 Bourbon • Historic Barrel Entry • 90.4 

Yellowstone Limited Edition 2019 14|24 Bourbon • 101 • 9yr 

Yellowstone Limited Edition 2021 14|24 Bourbon • Amarone Cask Finish • 101 

Yellowstone Single Malt Whiskey 11 Single Malt Whiskey • 108 

   

 
 
 

 



 

 

Flights 
(All Flights Are Served Left To Right, Low To High Proof) 

 
Battle Ryeale | 20 

Sazerac Rye • 90 
Old Elk Straight Rye • 100 • 6yr 

Wild Turkey Rare Breed Rye • Barrel Proof • 112.2 
Jack Daniel’s Rye • Single Barrel • Barrel Proof • 131.2 

 
 

Family Matters | 22 
Penelope Valencia • Vino De Naranja Cask Finish • 95 

Penelope • Toasted Barrel Finish • 100 • 5yr 
Penelope Architect • French Oak Stave Finish • 104 
Penelope Private Select • Barrel Proof • 109 • 9yr 

 
 

Wheat Your Whistle | 31 
W.L. Weller Aged 12 Years • 90 • 12yr 

W.L. Weller Single Barrel • 97 
W.L. “Old” Weller Antique • 107 

W.L. Weller Full Proof • 114 
 
 

CPG Single Barrel Selections | 17 
Buffalo Trace • 90 • 8yr 

Old Elk • Cask Strength • 108.2 • 6yr 
Maker’s Mark Private Select • Cask Strength • 110 

Ben Holladay • Barrel Proof • 121.3 • 6yr 



 

 

MGP Kinda Mood | 25 
Remus Repeal Reserve • Series III • 100 • 11yr 

NULU • Cask Strength • 114.2 • 6yr 
Smoke Wagon Uncut/Unfiltered • 118 

Old Soul Tintype Series #1 • Cask Strength • 122.2 • 7yr 
 
 

Holladay Road | 14 
Ben Holladay Soft Red Wheat • BiB • 100 • 6yr 

Ben Holladay • BiB • 100 • 6yr 
Ben Holladay CPG Single Barrel • Barrel Proof • 121.3 • 6yr 

 
 

Jack Attack | 28 
Jack Daniel’s Sinatra Select • 90 
Jack Daniel’s 10 Year • 97 • 10yr 

Jack Daniel’s Twice Barreled • Oloroso Sherry Cask Finish • 106.2 
Jack Daniel’s 12 Year • 107 • 12yr 

 
 

The 10 Year War | 22 
Russell’s Reserve 10 Years Old • 90 • 10yr 

Eagle Rare • 90 • 10yr 
Jack Daniel’s 10 Year • 97 • 10yr 

Michter’s Rye 10yrs. Old • Single Barrel • 92.8 • 10yr 
 
 

Car Starter | 22 
Larceny A122 • Barrel Proof • 124.4 

Elijah Craig C922 • Barrel Proof • 124.8 • 12yr 
Jack Daniel’s • Single Barrel • Barrel Proof • 128.1 

Stagg • Barrel Proof • 132.2 



 

 

Sin City Whiskey | 16 
Smoke Wagon Small Batch • 100 

Smoke Wagon Straight Rye • BiB • 100 
Smoke Wagon Uncut The Younger • 116 
Smoke Wagaon Uncut/Unfiltered • 116 

 
 

Tommy Gun 1792 | 19 
Thomas S. Moore • Merlot Cask Finish • 93.3 
Thomas S. Moore • Cognac Cask Finish • 93.4 

Thomas S. Moore • Madeira Cask Finish • 96.5 
Thomas S. Moore • Sherry Cask Finish  • 98.7 

 
 

BT Beginnings | 14 
Eagle Rare • 90 • 10yr 

Buffalo Trace • CPG Single Barrel Select • 90 • 8yr 
Weller Special Reserve • 90 

Blanton’s • Single Barrel • 93 
 
 

Cheers, Jimmy! | 20 
Russell’s Reserve 10 Years Old • 90 • 10yr 
Russell’s Reserve Single Barrel Rye • 104 

Russell’s Reserve Single Barrel • 110 
Russell’s Reserve Aged 13 Years • Barrel Proof • 114.8 • 13yr 

 
 

Master’s Blend | 24 
Old Elk Four Grain • 105.9 • 6yr 

Old Elk Double Wheat • 107.1 • 6yr 
Old Elk Infinity Blend • 114.9 • 6yr 



 

 

Turkey Day | 30 
Wild Turkey Master’s Keep Voyage • Jamaican Rum Cask Finish • 106 • 10yr 

Wild Turkey Master’s Keep Cornerstone Rye • 109 
Wild Turkey Rare Breed Rye • Barrel Proof • 112.2 

Wild Turkey Rare Breed • Barrel Proof • 116.8 
 
 

Bootlegger | 20 
Remus Repeal Reserve • Series I • 100 • 10yr 

Remus Repeal Reserve • Series III • 100 • 11yr 
Remus Volstead Reserve • BiB • 100 • 14yr 

 
 

Cathead Blues | 14 
Old Soul • 90 

Old Soul • Single Barrel • 109 
Old Soul Tintype Series #1 • Cask Strength • 122.2 • 7yr 

 
 

New Louisville | 19 
NULU • Cask Strength • 114.2 • 6yr 

NULU • MO Exclusive • Toasted French Oak Stave Finish • 114.8 
NULU • MO Exclusive • Toasted Barrel Finish • 115 

 
 

Whiskey Row | 15 
Old Forester 1870 Original Batch • 90 

Old Forester 1910 Old Fine Whiskey • 93 
Old Forester 1897 Bottled In Bond • BiB • 100 

Old Forester 1920 Prohibition Style • 115 
 
 



 

 

Elk Crossing | 23 
Old Elk Sour Mash Reserve • 105 • 6yr 

Old Elk • CPG SiB Selection • Cask Strength • 108.2 • 6yr 
Old Elk Infinity Blend • 114.9 • 6yr 

Old Elk • The Lou SiB Selection • Cask Strength • 115.5 • 6yr 
 
 

It’s Not How You Start, It’s How You Finish | 31 
Wild Turkey Master’s Keep Voyage • Jamaican Rum Cask Finish • 106 • 10yr 

Jack Daniel’s Twice Barreled • Oloroso Sherry Cask Finish • 106.2 
Old Elk Armagnac • Cask Finish Series • 108.5 • 5yr 

NULU • MO Exclusive • Toasted French Oak Stave Finish • 114.8 
 
 

Beat The Heat | 18 
Elijah Craig C921 • Barrel Proof • 120.2 • 12yr 
Elijah Craig A122 • Barrel Proof • 120.8 • 12yr 
Elijah Craig B523 • Barrel Proof • 124.2 • 11yr 
Elijah Craig C922 • Barrel Proof • 124.8 • 12yr 

 
 

Wood Pioneers | 20 
Maker’s Mark RC6 • Wood Finishing • 108.2 

Maker’s Mark CPG Private Select • Wood Finishing • 110 
Maker’s Mark FAE-01 • Wood Finishing • 110.6 

Maker’s Mark SE4 x PR5 • Wood Finishing • 110.8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Tasting Hour 
(4pm-6pm, Monday-Friday) 

 
Ben Holladay | 9 

 
Buffalo Trace “CPG” Single Barrel | 6 

 
Buffalo Trace “STL” Single Barrel | 6 

 
Eagle Rare | 6 

 
Elijah Craig Barrel Proof | 9 

 
Four Roses Small Batch Select | 9 

 
Knob Creek Single Barrel Reserve | 9 

 
Old Elk Wheated SiB “The Lou” | 9 

 
Old Forester 1910 Old Fine Whiskey | 9 

 
Russell’s Reserve 10 Years Old  | 7 

 
Russell’s Reserve Single Barrel Bourbon | 8 

 
Sazerac Rye | 6 

 
Wild Turkey Rare Breed | 7 

 
W. L. Weller Special Reserve | 6 

 
Yellowstone Single Malt Whiskey | 8 


